

Resolution No. 8

AG-2014-RES-08

<u>Subject</u>: Draft Cooperation Agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization – INTERPOL and the Southeast European Law Enforcement Center – SELEC

The ICPO-INTERPOL General Assembly, meeting in Monaco from 3 to 7 November 2014 at its 83rd session:

BEARING IN MIND Article 41 of the Organization's Constitution,

CONSIDERING the importance for INTERPOL to cooperate with regional organizations operating in the law enforcement field by signing cooperation agreements with such organizations,

RECOGNIZING INTERPOL's role of assistance to its Members in combating transnational serious crimes, including illicit drug and human trafficking, which are among the Organization's primary areas of activity,

AWARE OF SELEC's mandate to enhance coordination in preventing and combating crime, including serious and organized crime, where such crime involves or appears to involve an element of trans-border activity,

HAVING EXAMINED Report AG-2014-RAP-15 which sets out a draft Cooperation Agreement between the International Criminal Police Organization – INTERPOL and the Southeast European Law Enforcement Center – SELEC,

DEEMING that the draft Cooperation Agreement given at Appendix 1 to Report AG-2014-RAP-15 conforms to the Organization's interests and rules,

APPROVES the draft Cooperation Agreement given at Appendix 1 to Report AG-2014-RAP-15;

AUTHORIZES the Secretary General to sign it.

<u>Approved</u>